
CDTWF

MČR

14. května 2022 - 9:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate

1 ADAMOVSKÁ Michaela ŠERMOZ CZE 16 19.2.2008

2 FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ CZE 14 31.7.2006

3 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 6 23.7.2007

4 HAŠKOVÁ Barbora TJSBNP CZE 13 19.8.2007

5 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina TJSBNP CZE 4 28.1.2008

6 ILLEKOVÁ Michala TJSBNP CZE 1 6.4.2005

7 JOUKLOVÁ Julie S.VRŠOVICE CZE 7 30.8.2006

8 KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura TJSBNP CZE 12 11.11.2007

9 KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17 19.1.2009

10 KULHANOVÁ Jana S.VRŠOVICE CZE 17 1.1.2005

11 PANOVÁ Sofia BOHEMIANS CZE 22 15.3.2006

12 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora USK PRAHA CZE 2 26.10.2006

13 ROTH Annabelle USK PRAHA CZE 3 1.6.2006

14 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna USK PRAHA CZE 9 5.3.2008

15 SCHWARZOVÁ Ester S.VRŠOVICE CZE 15 15.4.2007

16 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie USK PRAHA CZE 5 1.10.2006

17 ŠIMKOVÁ Anna J.H.BROD CZE 11 4.2.2008

18 VÍCHOVÁ Ema KŠ ZLÍN CZE 21 14.12.2006

19 VOJTOVÁ Tereza S.BRNO I CZE 8 21.7.2008



3 pools

2 pools of 6 and 1 pool of 7

14 (73,68% of 19) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



CDTWF

MČR

14. května 2022 - 9:30

FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes

1 ILLEKOVÁ Michala TJSBNP CZE 1

2 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora USK PRAHA CZE 2

3 ROTH Annabelle USK PRAHA CZE 3

4 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina TJSBNP CZE 4

5 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie USK PRAHA CZE 5

6 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 6

7 JOUKLOVÁ Julie S.VRŠOVICE CZE 7

8 VOJTOVÁ Tereza S.BRNO I CZE 8

9 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna USK PRAHA CZE 9

10 ŠIMKOVÁ Anna J.H.BROD CZE 11

11 KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura TJSBNP CZE 12

12 HAŠKOVÁ Barbora TJSBNP CZE 13

13 FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ CZE 14

14 SCHWARZOVÁ Ester S.VRŠOVICE CZE 15

15 ADAMOVSKÁ Michaela ŠERMOZ CZE 16

16 KULHANOVÁ Jana S.VRŠOVICE CZE 17

17 KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17

18 VÍCHOVÁ Ema KŠ ZLÍN CZE 21

19 PANOVÁ Sofia BOHEMIANS CZE 22



CDTWF

MČR

14. května 2022 - 9:30

FE_FIE_0007

Strip 5

9:40

Referee(s):

PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (USK PRAHA / CZE)

HAŠKOVÁ Barbora TJSBNP / CZE

JOUKLOVÁ Julie S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ / CZE

ILLEKOVÁ Michala TJSBNP / CZE

VÍCHOVÁ Ema KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

PANOVÁ Sofia BOHEMIANS / CZE

FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA / CZE

Strip 6

9:40

Referee(s):

GRUFÍK Michal (SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE)

ŠANDOVÁ Sofie USK PRAHA / CZE

PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora USK PRAHA / CZE

SCHWARZOVÁ Ester S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura TJSBNP / CZE

KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

VOJTOVÁ Tereza S.BRNO I / CZE

Strip 7

9:40

Referee(s):

RUBÁŠOVÁ Ema (SB1 / CZE)

ROTH Annabelle USK PRAHA / CZE

SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠIMKOVÁ Anna J.H.BROD / CZE

ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina TJSBNP / CZE

ADAMOVSKÁ Michaela ŠERMOZ / CZE

KULHANOVÁ Jana S.VRŠOVICE / CZE



CDTWF

MČR

14. května 2022 - 9:30

FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes

1 ILLEKOVÁ Michala TJSBNP CZE 6 1,00 30 6 +24 Advanced

2 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora USK PRAHA CZE 5 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced

3 ŠIMKOVÁ Anna J.H.BROD CZE 4 0,80 22 10 +12 Advanced

4 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina TJSBNP CZE 4 0,80 19 11 +8 Advanced

5 VOJTOVÁ Tereza S.BRNO I CZE 4 0,80 21 14 +7 Advanced

6 ROTH Annabelle USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,60 21 16 +5 Advanced

7 KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 3 0,60 17 15 +2 Advanced

8 VÍCHOVÁ Ema KŠ ZLÍN CZE 3 0,50 22 22 0 Advanced

9 HAŠKOVÁ Barbora TJSBNP CZE 3 0,50 21 21 0 Advanced

10 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,50 22 23 -1 Advanced

11 JOUKLOVÁ Julie S.VRŠOVICE CZE 3 0,50 22 25 -3 Advanced

12 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie USK PRAHA CZE 2 0,40 19 18 +1 Advanced

13 ADAMOVSKÁ Michaela ŠERMOZ CZE 2 0,40 13 17 -4 Advanced

14 PANOVÁ Sofia BOHEMIANS CZE 2 0,33 20 24 -4 Advanced

15 KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura TJSBNP CZE 1 0,20 13 23 -10 Eliminated

16 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna USK PRAHA CZE 1 0,20 9 19 -10 Eliminated

17 KULHANOVÁ Jana S.VRŠOVICE CZE 1 0,20 11 22 -11 Eliminated

18 FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ CZE 1 0,17 12 28 -16 Eliminated

19 SCHWARZOVÁ Ester S.VRŠOVICE CZE 0 0,00 8 25 -17 Eliminated



CDTWF

Ref: MACKO Michaela (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: MACKO Michaela (CZE)

1

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

3

Ref: JAKUBCOVÁ Kateřina (CZE)

4

Table of 8

1

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

2

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)

4

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

5

Ref: RUBÁŠOVÁ Ema (CZE)

6

Ref: MACKO Michaela (CZE)

7

8

Table of 16

TJSBNP / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE



CDTWF

MČR

14. května 2022 - 9:30

FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate

1 ILLEKOVÁ Michala TJSBNP CZE 6.4.2005

2 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora USK PRAHA CZE 26.10.2006

3T ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina TJSBNP CZE 28.1.2008

3T ROTH Annabelle USK PRAHA CZE 1.6.2006

5 ŠIMKOVÁ Anna J.H.BROD CZE 4.2.2008

6 VOJTOVÁ Tereza S.BRNO I CZE 21.7.2008

7 KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 19.1.2009

8 HAŠKOVÁ Barbora TJSBNP CZE 19.8.2007

9 VÍCHOVÁ Ema KŠ ZLÍN CZE 14.12.2006

10 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie USK PRAHA CZE 23.7.2007

11 JOUKLOVÁ Julie S.VRŠOVICE CZE 30.8.2006

12 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie USK PRAHA CZE 1.10.2006

13 ADAMOVSKÁ Michaela ŠERMOZ CZE 19.2.2008

14 PANOVÁ Sofia BOHEMIANS CZE 15.3.2006

15 KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura TJSBNP CZE 11.11.2007

16 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna USK PRAHA CZE 5.3.2008

17 KULHANOVÁ Jana S.VRŠOVICE CZE 1.1.2005

18 FELTMANN Tereza Ella ŠERMOZ CZE 31.7.2006

19 SCHWARZOVÁ Ester S.VRŠOVICE CZE 15.4.2007



CDTWF

MČR

14. května 2022 - 9:30

FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals

BLAHUT Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1

GRUFÍK Michal CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

JAKUBCOVÁ Kateřina CZE Ref: 1

MACKO Michaela CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1

RUBÁŠOVÁ Ema CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1

SRNA Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Fencer Name Birthdate

HAŠKOVÁ Barbora 2007
ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina 2008
ILLEKOVÁ Michala 2005
KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura 2007

BEDNÁŘOVÁ Karolina 2008
TSIMBOLYNETS Nadya
VOJTOVÁ Tereza 2008

FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie 2007
PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora 2006
ROTH Annabelle 2006

MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie
SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna 2008
ŠANDOVÁ Sofie 2006



Complete DE table of 4 fenced through the finals with fence-off for third



CDTTWF
MČR
14. května 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank Notes
1 Bystřice TJSBNP CZE 12
2 USK A USK PRAHA CZE 15
3 SBI S.BRI CZE 48
4 USK B USK PRAHA CZE 49



CDTTWF

Ref: SRNA Jan (CZE)
Ref: RUBÁŠOVÁ Ema (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: MACKO Michaela (CZE)
Ref: RUBÁŠOVÁ Ema (CZE)

1

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)
Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

TJSBNP / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.BRI / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

Ref: JAKUBCOVÁ Kateřina (CZE)

1

Fence-off for Third

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.BRI / CZE



CDTTWF
MČR
14. května 2022 - 13:00

6 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie 1 1 5 5 ILLEKOVÁ Michala 3

5 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie 4 5 10 5 HAŠKOVÁ Barbora 1

4 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna 3 8 14 4 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina 2

6 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie 7 15 20 6 HAŠKOVÁ Barbora 1

4 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna 1 16 25 5 ILLEKOVÁ Michala 3

5 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie 1 17 30 5 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina 2

4 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna 3 20 35 5 HAŠKOVÁ Barbora 1

6 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie 1 21 40 5 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina 2

5 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie 3 24 45 5 ILLEKOVÁ Michala 3

Referee: MACKO Michaela (S.BRNO I / CZE)
Referee: RUBÁŠOVÁ Ema (SB1 / CZE)

6 ROTH Annabelle 1 1 5 5 TSIMBOLYNETS Nadya 3

5 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora 9 10 5 0 BEDNÁŘOVÁ Karolina 1

4 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie 5 15 7 2 VOJTOVÁ Tereza 2

6 ROTH Annabelle 5 20 7 0 BEDNÁŘOVÁ Karolina 1

4 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie 5 25 15 8 TSIMBOLYNETS Nadya 3

5 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora 5 30 15 0 VOJTOVÁ Tereza 2

4 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie 5 35 17 2 BEDNÁŘOVÁ Karolina 1

6 ROTH Annabelle 4 39 22 5 VOJTOVÁ Tereza 2

5 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora 6 45 23 1 TSIMBOLYNETS Nadya 3

Referee: BLAHUT Jan (ŠERMOZ / CZE)
Referee: GRUFÍK Michal (SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE)



6 ROTH Annabelle 1 1 5 5 ILLEKOVÁ Michala 3

5 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora 9 10 8 3 KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura 1

4 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie 5 15 11 3 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina 2

6 ROTH Annabelle 5 20 11 0 KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura 1

4 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie 2 22 25 14 ILLEKOVÁ Michala 3

5 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora 8 30 29 4 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina 2

4 FLAŠKOVÁ Viktorie 3 33 35 6 KARAFIÁTOVÁ Sofie Laura 1

6 ROTH Annabelle 6 39 40 5 ILLEKOVÁ Kateřina 2

5 PROKEŠOVÁ Barbora 1 40 45 5 ILLEKOVÁ Michala 3

Referee: SRNA Jan (S.BRNO I / CZE)
Referee: RUBÁŠOVÁ Ema (SB1 / CZE)

6 VOJTOVÁ Tereza 5 5 1 1 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie 3

5 TSIMBOLYNETS Nadya 5 10 2 1 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna 1

4 BEDNÁŘOVÁ Karolina 4 14 12 10 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie 2

6 VOJTOVÁ Tereza 6 20 14 2 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna 1

4 BEDNÁŘOVÁ Karolina 1 21 25 11 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie 3

5 TSIMBOLYNETS Nadya 3 24 30 5 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie 2

4 BEDNÁŘOVÁ Karolina 0 24 35 5 SCHAEFEROVÁ Justýna 1

6 VOJTOVÁ Tereza 6 30 40 5 ŠANDOVÁ Sofie 2

5 TSIMBOLYNETS Nadya 1 31 45 5 MAGASANIKOVÁ Viktorie 3

Referee: JAKUBCOVÁ Kateřina (TJSBNP / CZE)



CDTTWF
MČR
14. května 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country
1 Bystřice TJSBNP CZE
2 USK A USK PRAHA CZE
3 USK B USK PRAHA CZE
4 SBI S.BRI CZE



CDTTWF
MČR
14. května 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Semi-Finals Fence-off for Third Finals
BLAHUT Jan CZE Ref: 1
GRUFÍK Michal CZE Ref: 1
JAKUBCOVÁ Kateřina CZE Ref: 1
MACKO Michaela CZE Ref: 1
RUBÁŠOVÁ Ema CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SRNA Jan CZE Ref: 1


